DOORS UPGRADE IN THE AMOUNT OF $11,760.00 TO REMOVE AND 
REPLACE SHEATHING THAT IS MISSING OR ROTTED UNDERNEATH THE 
SIDING 

RESOLUTION #2025-34 APPROVING A CONTRACT WITH RL VOLLINTINE 
FOR THE PURPOSE OF DESIGN-BUILD COMMON AREA UPGRADES AT 
BONANSINGA HI-RISE IN THE CONTRACT AMOUNT OF FOUR HUNDRED 
TEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 
($410,580.00) 

RESOLUTION #2025-35 APPROVING THE LEASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
THE SPRINGFIELD HOUSING AUTHORITY AND THE SPRINGFIELD URBAN 
LEAGUE (SUL) FOR THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT #9 BRANDON DRIVE 

RESOLUTION #2025-36 APPROVING THE LEASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
THE SPRINGFIELD HOUSING AUTHORITY AND INDEPENDENT CHILDCARE